Fees and Charges for the Disposal of Waste Municipality of Trent Lakes Transfer Stations

Note: Maximum Load Size 2 yards³ (per visit)

Program / Category Fees and Examples			
Progra	m / Category	Fees and Examples	
Household Garbage	Standard size clear garbage bag	26" x 36" which may include one privacy bag – one marked square or \$1.00 per bag Privacy bags (no larger than 12" x 14"). If privacy bag not included in clear garbage bag – one marked square or \$1.00 per bag	
	Large or commercial size clear garbage bag	Two marked squares or \$2.00 per bag	
Furniture/ Bulky Waste	Upholstered Furniture	\$20 per item	
	Large Bulky Furniture	Dresser, Armoire, Wooden tables etc \$20 per item	
	Small Bulky Furniture	Wooden chairs, coffee table, etc \$10 per item	
	Plastic Outdoor Furniture	\$2 per item if not bagged	
		Fibreglass boats - \$100 up to 12 ft , each additional 3 ft or part thereof \$75 . Gas must be removed.	
	Boats	·	
		Paddle boats/canoes/kayaks - \$50 per item	
		Aluminum boats are Free under scrap metal.	
	Hot tubs	\$100 Building materiale: Tailata, sinka	
Materials	Construction & Demolition Material	\$5 Minimum charge	Building materials; Toilets, sinks, wood, flooring etc. \$50 per yd ³
	Shingles & Drywall	\$5 Minimum charge	\$75 per yd ³
	Concrete/Bricks	\$10 Minimum charge	\$90 per yd ³
	Mixed Load	\$55 per yd ³	
		Increasing to \$110 per yd ³ effective October 1, 2023	
Food Waste	Organic Composting	Free disposal of kitchen /organic waste - Buckhorn Transfer Station only	
		Backyard Composting is encouraged.	
Yard Waste	Brush	Free disposal at all Transfer Stations – maximum diameter	
		stem/branch is 6 inches. No stumps.	
	Yard Waste	Free disposal at all Transfer Stations	
Household Hazardous Waste (HHW)	HHW	Free disposal - Buckhorn Transfer Station only during seasonal HHW hours (or year-round at 400 Pido Rd. Peterborough)	
Limited HHW	Household Batteries	Free disposal at all Transfer Stations	
	Car Batteries	Free disposal – Bobcaygeon, Cavendish and Crystal Lake Transfer Stations only	
	Fluorescent Tubes	Free disposal – Bobcaygeon, Cavendish and Crystal Lake Transfer Stations only	
Blue Box	Fibres	Free disposal at all Transfer Stations	
Program	Containers	Free disposal at all Transfer Stations	
Tire Stewardship Program	Tires	Free disposal at all Transfer Stations (maximum 10 tires per day)	
Metal Recycling	White Goods Appliances	Free disposal at all Transfer Stations \$20.00 charge for Freon removal for refrigerators, freezers, A/C Units, dehumidifiers and water coolers. All doors on refrigerators and freezers must be removed before disposal.	
	Scrap Metal	Free disposal at all Transfer Stations	
WEEE	Electronics	Free disposal at all Transfer Stations	
Textile Diversion Program	Textiles	Clothing, footwear, linens, books, kitchenware, etc Free disposal at all Transfer Stations	

Note: Mattresses are not accepted at Trent Lakes Transfer Stations.

Mattresses are accepted at Peterborough Waste Management Facility, 1260 Bensfort Road, Peterborough or Waste Connections, 348 County Road 6, Douro-Dummer, subject to their fees. Also watch for any mattress collection events.

All loads brought to the Transfer Station must be tarped/covered.